Before the Board of Supervisors in and for the County of Monterey, State of California

Resolution No.: Adopt a resolution recognizing Olivia Suarez upon her retirement from the County of Monterey after thirty-seven years of Public Service)))
WHEREAS, Olivia Suarez was hired by the Count Typist Clerk II; and	ty of Monterey Health Department on July 28, 1986, as a
WHEREAS, Olivia Suarez, at the beginning of her Families Program serving families across Monterey	career provided administrative support to the Healthy County; and
throughout her thirty-seven years of public service in Health Administration, Public Health Clerical Suppo	dministrative support to other programs in various roles including Health Administration, Family and Community ort Services Unit, Public Health Targeted Case im, Childrens Medical Services, Public Health Nutrition,
•	r Service Worker during the 2009 influenza pandemic, berwork for immunizations and providing Spanish language
WHEREAS, Olivia Suarez's professional relations programs serving in the South Monterey County are	1 1
	with unhoused individuals, rapport with non-English to community service was an inspiration to her clients and
	ne Board of Supervisors, County of Monterey, on behalf r great appreciation and gratitude to Olivia Suarez for her
PASSED AND ADOPTED on this day of _	, 2024 by the following vote, to wit:
AYES: NOES: ABSENT:	
<u>.</u>	of the County of Monterey, State of California, hereby all order of said Board of Supervisors duly made and entered meeting on
Dated:	Valerie Ralph, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors County of Monterey, State of California.

Deputy